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A.

Mo AE RIS T - 3D
TRANSMISSION & COUNTER CASE GROUP

5 =5 — ARk

AiEs| a—F &8 i T # i Kt fii &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q- TY REMARKS
A-01 [ MS81 0010 000 | 2 w¥arrPy¥ TRANSMISSION ASSY 1 (SRV35F)
A-02 | M81 0011 000 | T war7wvy TRANSMISSION ASS'Y 1 (SRV35FX)
A-1 |[MS81 0111 000 | A& —%4—A L CASE, counter L 1
A- 2 | M81 0111 010 | Aw>EZ—4H5—A R CASE,counter R 1
A-3 |9BB 6303 001 | R—nx7TY 7 BEARING, ball 2
A-4 | M81 0211 000 | =awVazos SHAFT, input 1
A-5 |9RC 0500 340 | @—ZFF x> 5/8° x34 ¢ | CHAIN, roller 58 x34¢| 1
A- 6 | M81 0242 000 | 14T AFa’lrv b 14T SPROCKET 1
A-7 [ M81 0228 000 | =2 ¥¥ WASHER, seal 1
A- 8 | 9SW 0800 003 | 78%xHA % M8 WASHER, spring M8 1
A-9 | 9BT (801 603 | RN b M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 1
A-10 | M81 0229 000 | —F+ v/ CAP, seal 1
A-11 | 9BT 0701 603 | An b M7 x 16 ¢ BOLT M7 x 16 ¢ 9 | SRVISFX---fE#1
A-12 | 9SW 0700 003 | 784 % M7 WASHER, spring M7 O | SRVASFX-- %11
A-13 | 9NT 0700 003 | ¥ b M7 NUT M7 9 | SRV3SFX--fél¥all
A-14 | M81 0112 000 | ¥ZZ KN b BOLT 2
A-15 | 9SW 0800 003 | 23344 A4 M8 WASHER, spring M8 3
A-16 | 9BT 0802 003 | Hnb M8 x 20 ¢ BOLT M8 x 20 ¢ 3
A-17 | M81 0128 001 | 2wz —A R CASE, transmission R 1 | SRV35F
A-17 |M81 0131 000 | Ry¥ars—A R CASE, transmission R 1 | SRV35FX
A-18 [M81 0129 001 | I w¥axsr—A L CASE, transmission L 1 | SRV35F
A-18 [MS81 0132 000 | Rw¥ax¥ —A L CASE, transmission L 1 | SRV35FX
A-19 | M60 0116 000 | Farvat PRUG, oil 1
A-20 | 9BT 1001 203 | Anb MI0x12¢ | BOLT MIOx12¢| 1
A-21 | M81 0124 000 | N 22U NRYF PACKING, oil outlet 1
A-22 | 9BT 0701 600 | R b M7 x 16 ¢ BOLT M7x16¢ | 22 | SRV3SFX--fE%126
A-23 | 9SW 0700 000 | /844 % M7 WASHER, spring M7 22 | SRV35FX---{H%26
A-24 | 9NT 0700 000 | +v b M7 NUT M7 22 | SRV3SFX:fifi£126
A-25 | 9BT 0801 603 | AN b M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 1
A-26 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7sA¥H % M8 WASHER, spring M8 1
A-27 | 9NT 0800 003 | ¥ b M8 NUT M8 4
A-28 | M81 0125 000 | ¥4 K259 FIAY—0T HOLDER, wire 1
A-29 | 9BT 0702 003 | KN b M7 %20 ¢ BOLT M7 %20 ¢ 2
A-30 | 9SW 0700 003 | 783 HAH % M7 WASHER, spring M7 2
A-31 | 9NT 0700 003 | +v b M7 NUT M7 2
A-32 | M81 0126 000 | ¥¥>awaynwsy HOLDER, blade 1 | SRV35F
A-33 | 9BT 0702 003 | b M7 %20 ¢ BOLT M7 x 20 ¢ 5
A-34 | 9SW 0700 003 | 7334 A M7 WASHER, spring M7 5
A-35 | 9NT 0700 003 | Fv b M7 NUT M7 5
A-36 | M40 3711 040 | #>aw ¥ a s b Wi 51| LABEL, blade 1 | SRV35F
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CASE GROUP
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A.

bSUAZSvSa Y NI — A%
TRANSMISSION & COUNTER CASE GROUP

RES| a—F &S i i # i o fig #
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME g TY REMARKS
A-37 | M52 0246 000 | F x> 3 8% SPRING, chain 1
A-38 | M81 0314 000 | YU awy7Ex—T7T—LA ARM, traveling shifter 1
A-39 | 9OR 1200 001 | OV 7 P-12 "O'RING P-12 1
A-40 | M81 0290 000 | 7 &—7x—2 FORK, shifter 1
A-41 | M81 0291 000 | >7&—uav by HOLDER, shifter rod |
A-42 | 9OR 1200 001 | OV % P-12 "Q' RING P-12 1
A-43 | MO7 0314 000 | 7 &—a Y hA 34 SPRING 2
A-44 | 9SB 2500 000 | AF—nEKR— 5/16' BALL, steel 516 2
A-45 | M67 0318 000 | A b BOLT 1
A-46 | 9BT 0801 203 | Ak M8x12 ¢ BOLT M8 x 12 ¢ 2
A-47 | 9SW 0800 003 | /3AHAH % M8 WASHER, spring M8 2
A-48 | MB1 0292 000 | 7 & —ua ¥y h#/3— COVER, shifter rod 1
A-49 | M84 0315 000 | ¥7&—maw bl L HOLDER, shifterrod L 1
A-50 | 9OR 1400 001 | OV >Z P-14 'O" RING P-14 1
A-51 | 9OR 1200 001 [ OY > % P-12 "O' RING P-12 1
A-52 | 9BT 0802 003 | A bk M8 x 20 ¢ BOLT M8 x 20 ¢ 2
A-53 | 9SW 0800 003 | 78K H A M8 WASHER, spring M8 2
A-54 | 9SP 0502 500 | AFY »7E 5x25¢ PIN, spring 5x25¢ 1
A-55 | M81 0312 000 | ¥*74&—um v b H ROD, shifter H 1
A-56 | M81 0313 000 | ¥>7&—74—2 H FORK, shifter H 1
A-57 [ MO07 0313 001 | &7 & —aw b2sy ¥ PACKING, shifter rod 2
A-58 | MO7 0314 000 | 7 &Z—ua v pA 34 SPRING, shifter rod 1
A-59 | MO7 0314 010 | 7 4&—uay bA 2% B SPRING, shifterrod B 1
A-60 [ 9ST 0302 003 | 7V > Ix20¢ PIN, split Ix20¢ 1
A-61 [ 9SB 2500 000 | AF—IEK— 5/16" BALL, steel 5/16' 1
A-62 | 9SW 1000 000 | 7sAHH A M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
A-63 | ONT 1000 010 | +w b M10 NUT MI10 2
A-64 | M58 0311 000 | ¥4 v Z¥ 74y b ROD, low shifter 1
A-65 | M81 0311 000 | 7 4—74—2% L FORK, shifter L 1
A-66 | MO7 0313 001 | >7&—maw b 2$vF» PACKING, shifter rod 1
A-67 [ MO7 0314 000 | 7 &Z—ua Y bA 8% SPRING, shifter rod 1
A-68 | MO7 0314 010 | 74— wmwwbA4k B SPRING, shifterrod B 1
A-69 | 9SB 2500 000 | AF—iKR—N 5/16" BALL, steel 5/16" 1
A-70 [ 9ST 0302 003 | 7V >~ M3 x20¢ PIN, split M3 x 20 ¢ 1
A-71 | 9SW 1000 000 | 28444 A M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
A-72 | 9NT 1000 010 | + B M10 NUT M10 2
A-73 | M81 0223 000 | 2o v F7A4—2>v7 b L SHAFT ls 1
A-74 | M81 0222 000 | 25 wvF74—2>%7F R SHAFT R 1
A-75 | MBI 0240 000 | ¥4 K25 vFT74—2 FORK, side clutch 2
A-76 | 9TP 0402 2000 | 7—2%E > 4x22¢ PIN, taper 4x22¢ 2




FSYRS vy - NYUH —4— G SYRZYLAY - AOII—T—2A
A . TRANSMISSION & COUNTER CASE GROUP A . TGRSOy SR TeR CASE Group

RHiEs| a—F &5 i i % i Ha i =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
A-77 | 9OR 1200 001 [ OV 7 P-12 "' RING P-12 2
A-78 | 90S 1218 0500 | A4 w—v BJ-12185 OIL SEAL BJ-12185 2
A-79 | M54 0223 000 | ¥—IvEF¥ v S CAP, sealed 1
A-80 | 9CR 0501 003 | FRa%¥ M5 x 10 ¢ SCREW M5 x 10 £ 2
A-81 | 9NT 0800 003 | =¥ b NUT 2
A-82 | M81 2296 000 | A4 v~v—2 MARK, oil 1

SRV35FX

52 72




FSUAZT v a s FTER
TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP

H.

RES| a—F #S il fih # R B fii &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
B-1 |[90S 1740 0802 | #A n—i 17408 SEAL, oil 17408 1
B-2 |9RR 4000 005 | AF+wF N> R-40 RING, snap R-40 1
B-3 | 9BB 6203 000 | R—n~_771 2Z #0203 BEARING, ball #6203 1
B-4 |[108 0220 000 | F=>o¥¥ 15T GEAR, change 15T 1
B-5 | M81 0244 000 | ¥ AT GEAR 22T 1
B- 6 | MBI 0243 000 | =272 MAIN SHAFT 1
B-7 |[9RS 2200 005 | AFrwFY 77 S-22 RING, snap S-22 1
B- 8 | MS81 0247 000 | ¥ 26T GEAR 26T 1
B-9 | M58 0224 000 | 2y Z7¥H A WASHER 1
B-10 | 9BB 6204 000 | A—nx7Y & #6203 BEARING, ball #6203 1

" (‘3 B-11 | 9RR 4700 005 | AFw AV > R-47 RING, snap R-47 1
B-12 | 90S 3547 0702 | A w—i SEAL, oil 1
B-13 [ 9NT 1000 010 | +w b MI0 NUT M10 2
B-14 [ 9SW 1000 000 [ 7SA4A4 % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
B-15 | M07 0313 001 | ¥*7&—uaw haotwd PACKING 4
B-16 | M23 0258 001 | 28w 774 H % WASHER 2
B-17 | 9NB 1620 132 | =— Fux7 ) 7 BEARING, needle 2
B-18 | M81 0234 000 | #5— 62 ¢ COLLAR 62 ¢ 1
B-19 | M81 0233 000 | ¥+ 14-44-25 GEAR 14-44-25 1
B-20 | M81 0232 000 | 2> 7% SHAFT, second 1
B-21 |9SC 4000 500 | >>—nFr v/ CAP, seal 2
B-22 | 9RR 4000 005 | AF+v 7Y 7 R-40 RING, snap R-40 2
B-23 [ 9BB 6203 000 | H—nx7 VY 227 #6203 BEARING, ball #6203 2
B-24 | 9NB 1822 102 | =— K7 % KT-182210 | BEARING, needle KT-182210( 1
) k? B-25 | M81 0274 000 | aAvrak4vos¥y GEAR, high speed 1
. B-26 | M81 0238 000 | A A M¥H A 18 WASHER, thrust 18 1
B-27 | M81 0273 001 | ¥ 14-20 GEAR 14-20 1
B-28 | M81 0246 000 | aAD I~V T SHAFT, gear 1
B-29 | 9RS 2200 005 | AFvFN 7 S-22 RING, snap S-22 1
B-30 | M81 0245 001 | ¥¥ 27T GEAR 21T 1
B-31 |[9BT 1002 010 | Hwn b MI0x20¢ | BOLT MIOx20¢| 2
B-32 | 9SW 1000 000 | /s34 4% M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
B-33 | 9FW 1000 000 | &ZHH % M10 WASHER, plain ~ M10 2
B-34 | M07 0238 000 | #Z—>%v 7 bawRvF PACKING 3
B-35 | M07 0221 001 | 4% B WASHER B 1
B-36 | 9NB 2226 132 | =— kw7 Y > BEARING, needle 2 | KT-222613
B-37 | M81 0216 000 | 3¥2HF— COLLAR 1
B-38 | M81 0215 000 | 3¥Z2FF GEAR, third 1
B-39 | M81 0214 000 | 37 SHAFT, third 1
B-40 |90S 3562 1914 | A A wr—i SEAL, oil 2




B. -||:7-"7"="J3 1 BafR B LRI AS v 3R
RANSMISSION GEAR GROUP - TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP
AHES] a—F B= ; & # ﬂ'x BE| o=
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
B-41 | 9RR 6200 015 | AFvFY ¥ R-62 RING, snap R-62 2
B-42 | 9BB 6007 000 | —~xT Y2 #6007 BEARING, ball #6007 2
B-43 | M07 0232 000 | ¥—AAH¥THT— COLLAR 2
B-44 | M81 0221 000 | 4 FZ 5 wFER IR SPRING, return 2
B-45 | M81 0220 000 | AV —~ SLEEVE 2
B-46 | M8I 0227 000 | #+—2V v AR-415S | CLIP AR-4158 | 2
B-47 | 9SB 1250 000 | AF—iH—n 532 BALL, steel 5/32" 48
B-48 | M81 0226 000 | #+—2V w7 WR-355 CLIP WR-35S 2
B-49 | M81 0219 000 | ¥+ 2 AXLE 2
B-50 | M81 0218 000 | ¥+>2¥+% GEAR, axle 1
( #D B-51 | M62 0212 000 | +AH> 7 SHAFT, center 1
- B-52 | 9NT 1000 010 | +¥ b M10 P-15 | NUT M10 P-15| 2
B-53 | 9SW 1000 000 | 2<% 3 M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
B54 | MO7 0313 001 | ¥7&—nmw hawvF PACKING 3
B-55 M23 0258 001 | 28w &2 75 HF WASHER 1
B56 | ONB 1620 132 | =— k7Y > ¥ BEARING, needle 2
B-57 | M81 0237 000 | #5— 33 ¢ COLLAR 33¢ 1
B-58 | M81 0236 000 | ¥+ 14-23-29 GEAR 14-23-29 | 1
B59 | TI2 0124 000 | /3w 272443 WASHER 1
B-60 | M81 0235 000 | »xw 22 SHAFT, back 1
B-61 | 9RS 1600 005 | AF+wF) ¥ S-16 RING, snap S-16 1

—10 -




C - 1 _ FSUAZTwa 8%

TRANSMISSION GROUP C-1. tasdndea &
SRV35F SRV35F
HiEE| a-—F &= P @ # i | W =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
C-1 | M81 0239 000 | aAw>o” 25 SHAFT 25 1
C-2 | M58 0240 000 | aAD YT I HT— COLLAR 1
Cc-3 | 9BB 6006 000 | A—nx7V & #6006 BEARING, ball #6006 2
C-4 |9RR 5500 005 | AFvFY > R-55 RING, snap R-55 2
“ C-5 |90S 3055 1710 A4 wr—iv EAL, oil 2
C- 6 | 9RC 0500 481 | m—5F =¥ 5/8' x 48 CHAIN,roller 58 x48 | 1
C-7 | M81 0275 008! | aA D FavhoFy GEAR 1
C-8 | M58 0238 000 | axw > FawAhrYrh5— | COLLAR 1
C-9 |9NB 2024 172 | =— RARTY > BEARING, needle 2 | KT-202417
C-10 | M52 0248 000 | Kooy o+ 12 (1) WASHER 12 (inner)| 3
. o C-11 | MI3 0227 001 | 78w Z 3444 WASHER 1
" C-12 | M58 0236 000 | aAY>Favhros SHAFT, middle 1
C-13 | 9SW 1200 001 | 23344 % M12 WASHER, spring M12 2
C-14 | 9NT 1200 010 | F¥ k MI2 NUT M12 2




C-2. THianess GRre>5-) ui C-2 b5xySvyay (ynarys-) mE
- TRANSMISSION GROUP
SRV35FX SRV35FX
RiiEE| a2—F &5 i Ty # i 85 fili &

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
C-1 | M8I 2114 000 | aAD T2 SHAF 1
C-2 |9BB 6205 002 | B—nx7V 2 #6205 BEARIG, ball #6205 2
C-3 |90S 2540 0704 | A A nr—in TC-25407 SEAL, oil TC-25407 | 2
C-4 |[9RC 0500 481 | @n—F—F =~ 5/8" x48 ¢ | CHAIN, roller 58 x48¢| 1
C-5 [M8I 0275 000 | aADFavarhrFy GEAR 1
C-6 | M58 0238 000 | aADFavhordIaT7— COLLAR 1
C-7 |9NB 2024 172 | =— K7V 7 BEARING, ball 2
C-8 | M52 0248 000 | Fo vy 12 (N) WASHER 12 (inner)| 3
C-9 |[MI3 0227 001 | 78w Z3DHFHA WASHER 1
C-10 | M58 0236 000 | aADFavhror SHAFT, middle 1
C-11 | 9SW 1200 000 | 7sAHA A MIi2 WASHER, spring M12 2
C-12 [ 9NT 1200 010 | F+w b M12 NUT M12 2
C-13 | 9BB 6009 002 | R—rx7Y 2 #6009 2RS | BEARING,ball #6009 2RS | 2
C-14 | M40 5131 000 | 2V F—Ib SEAL, w/rod 2
C-15 | M40 5125 001 | Zg AN L HOLDER,edge L 1
C-16 | M40 5126 000 | Zwa AN R HOLDER,edge R 1
C-17 | M40 5129 000 | ¥+ v/ CAP 2
C-18 | M40 5128 000 | >—HH % WASHER 2
C-19 | M40 5132 001 | AR T Z—N SEAL 2
C-20 | M40 5127 001 | Z B A¥Y GEAR 2
C-21 | M40 5133 000 | Abw VT RING, stop 2
C-22 [90R 2500 004 | OV >Z (EEM) S-25 "O' RING S-25 2
C-23 | 9RS 2500 005 | AFvFY 7 ¢ 25 RING, snap ¢ 25 2
C-24 | 9BT 0600 603 | AN b MG % 6 ¢ BOLT M6 =6 ¢ 4

( ' C-25 |90W 0601 220 | >—ADw ¥ WASHER, seal 4

y
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D, LlE T anaoiire i DAL AN AR PN e 4 1
OL LEVER GROUP . HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP
HHEE| o—F &5 il m # iR s i #
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME £ Y. REMARKS
D-1 | M81 2214 002 | N R HANDLE 1
D-2 | M81 2213 000 | N Ry SUPPORT, handle 1
D-3 | M81 2216 000 | N KraF4 Y PIN 1
D-4 | M81 2217 000 | 2w FawtA Lis— LEVER 1
“ D-5 | 124 0831 000 |10 ZV v/ 10 GRIP ] ]z&‘/ kB A
D- 6 | M81 2218 000 | AF Y >»¥ SPRING 1
D-7 |TI2 0413 000 | ES T ALY PIN, clevis 3
D-8 |9RP 0612 003 | RE> 'R’ PIN 3
D-9 | M81 2220 001 | 4% WASHER 1
D-10 | M81 2221 001 | A b BOLT 1
D-11 | 9NL 1000 013 | mw 2+ b M10 NUT, lock 2
D-12 | M81 0625 001 | N EaH¥HxzA X BRACKET, handle 1
D-13 | 9BT 0802 003 | A b M§x20¢ | BOLT M8x20¢ | 3
D-14 | 9SW 0800 003 | 733 HH % M8 WASHER, spring M8 3
D-15 | 9NT 0800 003 | v b M8 NUT M8 3
D-16 | 9BT 1212 503 | #iv b MI2x125¢ | BOLT MI2x125¢ 1
D-17 | 9SW 1200 003 | 7SFHH % M12 WASHER, spring  M12 1
D-18 | 9NT 1200 003 | +» b M12 NUT M12 ]
D-19 | 9RS 4200 000 | RFvFY 7 S-42 RING, snap S-42 1
D-20 | M81 0613 004 | ¥ 3 U%Fa w4 74 ¥ rypm) WIRE 1
M81 0613 006 | #ifEL/\—m L Fi% T 1 v —
D21 | M40 0422 000 | N> RKraAFA LY PIN 1
D-22 | M40 0429 000 | 2574 >3 wisk SPRING 1
D23 |Ell 2223 001 | 275w FVvos—=T v Y(E) LEVER ASSY, clutch 1 |ElaZ223010
D24 | M8 2231 000 | /N KA ss— COVER, handle  |Feameataed
D-25 | M81 2229 000 | N Kupss—v—2 L MARK, handle cover L 1
D26 | M81 2230 000 | N RuHh)i—v—2 R MARK, handle cover R 1
D-27 | 8MA 0241 000 | 2 XA N> MAIN PLATE 1 | SRV35F
D-27 | 8MA 0242 000 | 2 AL N> MAIN PLATE 1 | SRV35FX
a0 D-28 | M86 0717 000 | 7> E>HFavv—7 MARK, safety 1
D-29 | M81 0636 000 | ¥ A FFv—2 70 MAMETORA MARK 70 1
& D-30 | M83 0618 000 | N KA Kv—2 MARK 1
D-31 | M40 4414 001 | Yavavv—2 MARK 1
e D-32 | 9BK 0601 063 | LS 33¥WHAN b M6x10¢| BOLT, w/washer MEx10¢ | 2
D-33 | M81 2215 000 | " KFavtfv—2 MARK, handle adjust 1
D-34 | M81 0619 000 | Y225 vF~v—7 MARK, main clutch |
D35 |9CV 1500 001 | A<y ANV b BELT, convex 2 S 4 6003 606
D36 | E13 1158 001 | 25 wvFvI3—T v ¥ (i%) LEVER ASS'Y, clutch 1| #psL/N—
D-37 | M81 1011 000 | ¥4 k25 vF 74 Jv(% e WIRE, side clutch 2
D-38 | MO8 1016 000 | k7 ATV PIN, clevis 2
D-39 | 9ST 0151 603 | 7V ¥ PIN, split 2
M81 1011 001 #SL/N\—RBY A KIS vF77/v—




O—=ILLI/\—E8{&k
NTROL LEVER GROUP

Ll

76

D.

N\ FEIL - a2 rO=-IbU/\—BiR
HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP

RHES| a—F &S i i # R BT i &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
D-40 |E23 1122 040 | a>EvnN—=TY > LEVER ASS'Y, combination 1
D-41 |[M83 1013 000 | ¥4 Ko vF~v—72 MARK, side clutch 2
D-42 | M81 2222 001 | 7> >3 rbis— LEVER, tension 1
D-43 | 124 0831 000 |10 ZY v R 10 GLIP RED 1
D-44 [103 1012 000 | eZ¥H A ¢18x105%16 WASHER ¢ 18x105% 16 1
D-45 | 9ST 0201 503 | 7V > @p2%15¢ PIN, split p2x15¢ 1
D-46 | 8MA 0026 000 | vs—YoUHv—2 MARK 1
D-47 | M81 0819 001 | ¥>¥a»74¥— WIRE, tension 1
D-48 | 106 0496 002 7> > arkwsRYsii SPRING, tension 1
D-49 | 9NT 0600 003 | v b M6 NUT M6 1
D50 | 9NP 0600 043 | A aF v b M6 NUT, nylon M6 1
D-51 | M40 4312 000 | Agw hvT A ¥— WIRE, slottle 1
D-52 | M81 2303 001 | FxroLIi— LEVER, change 1
D53 | 124 0831 000 |10 Vv 7R GRIP RED 1
D-54 | 9BT 0601 073 | mysZ2+YFHiLb MEx10¢ BOLT M6 x 10 ¢ 1
D55 |9NL 0600 003 | @wZF+w b M6 NUT, lock M6 1
D-56 | M81 0917 000 | F=>I~v—7 MARK, change 1
D-57 | M81 0293 000 | F=>¥vIis—HA4F GUIDE, change 1
D-58 | 8MA 0218 000 | Fx= Y VIs—v—7 MARK, change lever 1
D-59 | M81 0296 000 | F=>¥LIs— LEVER, change 1
D-60 | 124 0831 000 |10 7Y v 10 GRIP 1
D-61 |9BT 0802 503 | Awm b M8 x 25 ¢ BOLT M8 x 25 ¢ 1
D-62 | 9FW 0800 003 | & ZH#H % M8 WASHER, plain M8 1
D-63 | 9SW 1000 003 | 7sAHH % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 1
D-64 | 9NT 0800 003 | +¥ b M8 NUT M8 1
D-65 | 9SP 0502 500 | AFY KV PIN, spring 1
D-66 | 8MA 0155 000 | €W A ¥aFavAf~v—7 MARK 1
D-67 | 8MA 0007 000 | ZZ v FLis—FavA4<w—2 | MARK 1
D-68 | M81 2310 002 | 74 KA >a—F CORD, stop button 1
D-69 | M81 2311 000 | AA v FHAIx— COVER, switch 1
D-70 | M81 2312 000 | A/s—=h UV TSUY FLANGE, cover 1
D-71 | 8MA 0027 000 | 74 KRR v —2 MARK, stop button 1
D-72 | FA25128A AMYTAAVF SWITCH, stop 1
D-73 | 9FW 0400 003 | e ZHH % M4 WASHER, plain M4 1
D-74 | 9SW 0400 003 | 7844 % M4 WASHER, spring M4 1
D-75 | 9NT 0400 003 | ¥ b M4 NUT M4 1
D-76 | M81 0317 000 | @—& ) —F P LIi— LEVER, rotary change 1
D-77 | M81 0316 000 | ¥ 7 X—7—L ARM, shifter I o
D-78 | M67 0914 000 | AFY >Z SPRING y | [FPea®
D-79 | M67 0915 000 | e Z¥ A A WASHER, plain 1

=18
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D. HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP D. & o

HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP

RiEs| 2—F &% R i # il 8 i =

No. CODE No. PA?{DTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
D-80 | 9SW 0600 003 | 23444 A M6 WASHER, spring ¢ 6 1 ];j-'j*/a 5
D-81 | 9BT 0601 203 | Kn b M6 x 12 ¢ BOLT MEx12 ¢ 1
D-82 | 8MA 0009 000 | 7 ¥ T >rau~vw—7 MARK 1
" D-83 | M81 0318000 | L/\—AHI/ix 1
D-84 | 9BF 0803003 | 23> TAIL b M8 x 30 1
D-85 | 9FW 0800 003 | ESHH=x M8 1
D-86 | ONP 0800043 | +4B>F v b M8 1
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ROTARY COVER & REAR WHEEL GROUP
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O0—4"Y)—h)\— - EiERF
ROTARY COVER & REAR WHEEL GROUP

E.

39 —=8 49 40 = = l
\@ /% 41 ﬁ-l‘ilf:::% % :EO_DE ﬁoﬁl . PAI;?JTS NA:%TE » Qiﬁ";ii‘( Rgﬁ&)\fﬁ(s -
P , .
E-1 | M40 6122 000 |E—LA > BEAM 1
E-2 | 9BT 0805 503 |&Hik M8 x 55 ¢ BOLT M8 x 55 £ 1
E- 3 | 9BT 0805 003 | b M8x50¢ | BOLT M8x50¢ | 1 |
E-4 | 9SWO0800 003 |/3AH#H A M8 WASHER, spring M8 2 :
E-5 | 9NT 0800 003 |+v b M8 NUT M8 2
E- 6 | 9FW 0800 003 |k ZHA4H% M8 WASHER, plain M8 2
E- 7 | M40 5513 000 |A7— STAY 1 |GM181Iyy " VAl
E- 7 | M81 2443000 | A7 — STAY 1 |GM1821v% "V F
E- 8 | 9BT 0802 003 |+ b M8 x 20 ¢ BOLT M8 %20 ¢ 4
E- 9 | 9SW 0800 003 |23 A4 % M8 WASHER, spring M8 2
E-10 | 9NT 0800 003 |+ b M8 NUT M8 2
E-11 | M40 5512 000 &> ZX—A/3— COVER, center 1
E-12 | M40 5514 000 |Z VLA RUBBER A flap 1
E-13 | MO7 0813 000 |7—V AHTHH A WASHER 2
E-14 | 9BK 0601 603 |/$FYFHN b M6 x 16 ¢ BOLT, washer ~ M6 x 16 ¢ 2
E-15 | 9BT 0801 603 |&Ai b M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 £ 8
E-16 | 9SW 0800 003 |/3A4H4 % M8 WASHER, spring M8 8
E-17 | 9NC 0800 063 |Z7Zwvaw b M8 NUT, cap M8 8
E-18 | M40 4505 000 |g—2Z Y —AI3— R COVER, rotary R 1
E-19 | 8MA 0154 000 |m—ZRY—Fa2vA~7%—2 MARK 1
E-20 | 8MA 0006 000 |~V bhFavtAfFavAv—7 | MARK 1
E-21 | M40 4526 000 |ZX Vv I L B-R RUBBER, flap  B-R 1
E-22 | M40 3560 000 |ZvITLxtHvx B-R PLATE, retaining rubber B-R | 2
E-23 | 9BT 0601 603 |4 b M6 x 16 ¢ BOLT M6 % 16 ¢ 6
E-24 | 9SW 0600 003 |73 A M6 WASHER,spring M6 6
E-25 | 9BT 0601 403 [Hin b M6 x 14 ¢ BOLT M6 x 14 ¢ 8
E-26 | 9NF 0600 003 |7 ¥+ v b M6 NUT flange M6 8 | (EL—PFD
E-27 | M40 4506 000 |w—Z&Y—Hs3— L COVERrotary L 1
E-28 | 8MA 0005 000 | Ko Lm—2—YOIv—7 MARK, handring dram 1
E-29 | M63 0221 001 |Y->AZ2~—7 MARK, triangle 1
E-30 | 8MA 0008 000 | X v ¥ > FFavAf~v—2 MARK 1
E-31 M40 4534 000 |Z VT A B-L RUBBER, flap B-L 1
E-32 | M40 3535 000 |ZvIdLAHx B-L PLATE, retaining rubber B-L | 2
E-33 | M40 5517 001 72+ A hIi— BAR, adjust 1
E-34 | 9BT 0805 003 |&Hin b M8 x 50 ¢ BOLT M8 x50 ¢ 1
E-35 | 9NT 0800 003 |7 b M8 NUT M8 1
E-36 | 9SW 0800 003 |/ H#4 % M8 WASHER, spring M8 1
E-37 | M40 5518 000 |7 ¥ ADAT— STAY, adjust 2
E-38 | 9BK 0601 653 |+ b M6 % 16 ¢ BOLT M6x16¢ | 4
E-39 | 9NF 0600 003 |7 >+ v b M6 NUT, flamge 4
E-40 | 122 0517 000 |7¥¥Ab T —4 ARM, adjust 2
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ROTARY COVER & REAR WHEEL GROUP
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ROTARY COVER & REAR WHEEL GROUP

REES| 3—F &= o it # i B i &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
E-41 | M40 5521 000 |7 v AX25 7 Kbk BOLT, clamp adjust 1
E-42 | M40 4503 000 |¥Y Z/ 3> L COVER, side L 1
E-43 | 8MA 0014 000 |A/s—7>E>kawy v—727 | MARK, safety 2
E-44 | M81 2227 000 (A4 > ~—7 L MARK, line L. 1
E-45 | M81 2236 001 (274 A+ L METAL, fixing L 1
E-46 | M81 2237 001 |aTA A4+ L METAL, fixing L 1
E-47 | 9NP 0800 043 |[FAwmF ¥ b M8 NUT, nylon M8 4
E-48 | M81 2241 000 [¥H—1 A-L SUPORT A-L 1
E-49 | M81 2244 000 |¥AH—h B-L SUPORT B-L 1
E-50 | M81 2246 000 [T L7 v—F A-L PLATE, rubber A-L 1
E-51 | M81 2248 000 |ZAFV—] B-L PLATE, rubber B-L 1
E-52 | 9BT 0601 203 |Kn b M6 x12 ¢ BOLT M6 =12 ¢ 6
E-53 | 9SW 0600 003 |73AhHH A M6 WASHER, spring M6 10
E-54 | 9NC 0600 062 |Z7Zwa+v b M6 NUT, cap M6 10
E-55 | M40 4504 000 |¥YZ,3> R COVER, side R 1
E-56 | M81 2228 000 |4 >»~v—7 R MARK, line R 1
E-57 | M81 2235 001 |274 AF7 R METAL, line R 1
E-58 | M81 2250 001 |2F7AAF7 R METAL, line R 1
E-59 | M81 2242 000 |#&H—F A-R SUPORT A-R 1
E-60 | M81 2243 000 |¥H—h B-R SUPORT B-R 1
E-61 | M81 2247 000 |TALFV—1h A-R PLATE, rubber A-R 1
E-62 | M81 2249 000 |FALFv—b B-R PLATE, rubber B-R 1
E-63 | M81 2115 000 |(2¥awkE) T2 SHAFT 1
E-64 | M81 2116 000 |YawvF¥¥¥ Y ¥ WHEEL 2
E-65 | 9FW 1600 003 | & Z ¥4 % M16 WASHER, plain MI16 2
E-66 | 9ST 0403 003 |7 VU ExV ¢4x30¢ PIN, split 04x30¢ | 2
E-67 | M23 0619 001 [~ AV Lpsi— B LEVER B 2
E-68 | M40 4509 000 |ZVvILUh SUPPORT 4
E-69 | 9CD 0601 503 |[#Zax> M6 x 15 ¢ SCREW M6 x 15 ¢ 2
E-70 | 9SW 0600 003 |73F%HH A WASHER 2
E-71 | 9NT 0600 003 |+ b NUT 2
E-72 | 9BT 1203 003 |4 b M12x30¢ | BOLT MI2x30¢ | 1
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ENGINE BELT COVER & TENSION GROUP

AHiFs| I—F -
No. CODE |
F-1 | M81 081
F- 2 | 9SW 070(
F-3 | ONT 070C
F- 4 | 9FW 080(
F- 5 | 9SW 080C
F- 6 | 9BT 0801
F- 7 | M81 2299
F- 8 | M40 3852
F-9 [ 9VA 0440
F-10 | 9BT 0801
F-11 | 9KY 0503
F-12 | M81 2301
F-13 | 9BK 0801
F-14 | 127 5416
F-15 | 8MA 0239
F-15 | 8MA 0240
F-16 | M26 0833
F-17 | M81 0846
F-18 | M81 0847
F-19 | M66 0824
F-20 | 9RS 1200
F-21 | 9BB 6001
F-22 | 9BT 1204
F-23 | MB1 2294
F-24 | M81 2295
F-25 | M81 (412
F-26 | M58 0412
F-27 | 9BT 1010
F-28 | 9BT 1006
F-29 | 9SW 1000
F-30 | 9NT 1000
F-31 | CGE 0021
F-32 | 9BT 0804
F-33 | 9FW 0800
F-34 | 9SW 0800 003
F-35 | ONT 0800 003
F-36 | M88 1321 000
F-37 | 9CR 0601 213
F-38 | 122 1631 000
F-39 | M81 2305 000

2—F o _ _ # SRV3D
M8| 0805 001 FuYayd10 FAf # SRV4
a{ ; 5
e ~ &
1 T“‘@ Uﬁé
] M 1/ 27
= (/( //
( /
! /)
ﬁt \“\\ \_,/ @ \\‘\-‘_‘\_
b A
Q/ VA
L(z@
|mge| zx# % 5 & 5 % |ohe "
A MB1 0805 001 | F>2avyao F—aft | Sbov
i |me1 osas ooo|Fyyzur—a | 3r4p
2 MBE 0824 001 | Fyyavyio A=W | "‘6.“'
3 | grs 1200 005 |2FvFUVY 1 |s-12 S0
4 MB| 0B47 000 | KR« 1TX8 | z”-:rU
5 | 98B 8001 002 |F—AXFYL? o | #8001-2RS 22¢
|
TR 265 3 B /8B
< A b7 BRI S
VAS S /a3 M10 WASHER, spring  M10 4
=4 | M10 NUT M10 4
7a v hAIi— COVER, front 1
FNZRAFRY M6 x 12 ¢ SCREW M6B x 12 ¢ 2
AIR—FY AR PLATE, setting cover 1
I = COVER, engine 1
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F - ENGINE BELT COVER & TENSI%QISFGROUP [  ERmeme o e
AES| a—F &9 i i e (i1 Fiat fifi &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
F- 1 | M81 0814 002 | =N bHII—DF4 X BELT COVER, rear 1
F- 2 | 9SW 0700 003 | /<444 A M7 WASHER, spring M7 2
F-3 |[9NT 0700 003 | +¥ b M7 NUT M7 2
F- 4 | 9Fw 0800 003 | E FHH A M8 WASHER, plain M8 1
F-5 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7sA4H4 A4 M8 WASHER, spring M8 1
F- 6 | 9BT 0801 403 | KN b M8 x 14 ¢ BOLT M8 x 14 ¢ 1
F-7 | M81 2299 000 | =¥ F—V PULLEY, engine 1
F- 8§ | M40 3852 000 | v F 7=V PULLEY, main body 1
F- 9 | 9VA 0440 003 | V~~v b LA-44 VBELT LA-44 2
F-10 | 9BT 0801 603 | Kb M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 1
) () F-11 | 9KY 0503 500 | F— 5x5x35 KEY 5x5%35 1

F-12 | M81 2301 001 | <) bhA/S—AT— STAY, belt cover 1
F-13 | 9BK 0801 863 | ko sk ¥y a4 MBxI8L BOLT, w/washer M8 x 18 ¢ 2
F-14 | 127 5416 000 |~V b A73— COVER, belt 1
F-15 | 8MA 0239 000 |~V b AIs—v—7 MARK 1 | SRV35F
F-15 | 8MA 0240 000 |~V hAis—v—7 MARK 1 SRV35FX
F-16 | M26 0833 001 | /7 KNOB 1
F-17 | M81 0846 000 | 7> >a>7—LA ARM, tension 1
F-18 | M81 0847 000 | 284 7 PIPE 1
F-19 | M66 0824 000 | 7>,a>»aH A-W ROLLER, tension 1
F-20 |9RS 1200 005 | AFwF Y7 S-12 RING, snap S-12 1
F-21 | 9BB 6001 002 | A—nx7Y 2  #6001-2RS | BEARING, ball ~ #B6001-2RS | 2
F-22 | 9BT 1204 513 | A b M12x45¢ | BOLT MI2Zx45¢| 1
F23 | M81 2294 000 | =¥ 7 Vv—A~A I FRAME, engine L 1

) O F-24 | M81 2295 000 | =>>¥>»7v—4L R FRAME, engine R 1
F-25 | M81 0412 000 | ZVv—ALA 77— COLLAR, frame 2
F-26 | M58 0412 000 | =YY MUV T ELAT— COLLAR 6
F-27 | 9BT 1010 503 | A b M10x 105¢ | BOLT MI0Ox105¢| 3
F-28 | 9BT 1006 503 | AKm b M10x65¢ | BOLT MIOx65¢| 2
F-29 | 9SW 1000 003 | 7SkHH A MI10 WASHER, spring  M10 5
F-30 [ 9NT 1000 003 |+ b M10 NUT MI10 5
F-31 | CGE 0021 280 | OHV =¥ > GMISILN-357 OHV ENGINE GMI8ILN-357| 1
F-32 | 9BT 0804 003 | Rim b M8 x 40 ¢ BOLT M8 x 40 ¢ 4
F-33 | 9FW 0800 003 | e ¥ A % MI10 WASHER, plain ~ MI10 8
F-34 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7324 A% M10 WASHER, spring  M10 4
F-35 | 9NT 0800 003 | +¥ b M10 NUT M10 4
F-36 | M88 1321 000 | 7w b7/ 3— COVER, front 1
F-37 | 9CR 0601 213 bZARARY MEx 12 ¢ SCREW M6 x 12 ¢ 2
F-38 | 122 1631 000 | Ass—AH LA X PLATE, setting cover 1
F-39 | M81 2305 000 | = > Ass— COVER, engine 1

-
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+ ENGINE BELT COVER & TENSION GROUP | F . Zient st F20ver s TERSON GRoUP

RtiFs| a—F &% i it # i i i &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
F-40 | 9CR 0601 003 | &) b M6 x 10 ¢ BOLT M6 x 10 ¢ 2
F-41 | 9SW 0600 003 | 7SA¥H % M6 WASHER, spring M6 2
F-42 | 108 1421 000 | 7> b¥—7 MARK, front 1
F-43 | M81 2314 000 | ¥ A hS¥—7 MARK, mametora 1
F-44 | 8MA 0003 000 | AF¥F ¥ Frv—7 MARK 1
F-45 | M81 0637 000 | 7> AYTA¥avkay 1
F-46 | M81 2304 001 | A>VaviRxRror~v—7 MARK 1
F-47 | 8MA 0233 000 | # & FF v —7 MARK 1 | SRV35F
F-47 | 8MA 0234 000 | #Z > FF8rv—7 MARK 1 SRV35FX




SRV35F

iy

G -1 F3SLFa2—TRAk
- DRUM TUBE GROUP

SRV35F
RS a—F #5 i i # i B hit fili #
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
G-1 | M81 2265 000 | FZLFa—7F R DRUM TUBE R 1
G- 2 | M81 2266 000 | FZ ALFa—7 Ls DRUM TUBE [ |
G- 3 | M40 0502 000 | K2 Lty bF b BOLT, drum set 2
G-4 |9NL 1000 003 | mwZFv b M10 NUT, lock M10 2
G-5 | M81 0719 000 | &V A M8l L BLADE M81 7
G- 6 | M81 0739 000 | F& VX M8l R BLADE M81 7
G-7 | R4 0515 000 [ WA BYYrHEILD BOLT 14
G- 8 | 9SW 1000 003 | 2844 A M10 WASHER, spring  M10 14
G-9 |9NT 1000 003 | +w b M10 NUT M10 14




5 O0—4— (POAEYT—) Bk
G-2. IDE[JM ROTAR GROUP

SRV35FX

_33_

G-2.

FSLO0-9— (sOxEU5—) BiF

DRUM ROTAR GROUP SRV35FX

WIS a—F & % i # Bi Bt i
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
G-1 | M40 5711 002 | K5 L —&— L DRUM ROTAR L 1 |/128.8.26
G-2 | M40 5712 002 | KoL —X— R DRUM ROTAR R 1 7

G- 3 | M40 5135 000 | K)o RING 2

G- 4 | R05 0312 000 | v rh#hv £ L BLADE L |

G- 5 [R05 0319 000 | b 2 R BLADE R 1

G- 6 | M8I 0719 000 | & X M8l L BLADE L81 L 6

G- 7 | M81 0739 000 | &% M8l R BLADE M8l R 6

G-8 | M40 0502 000 | KAt FR B BOLT, setting drum 2

G-9 |9NL 1000 003 | mwZ4w b M10 NUT, lock MI10 2

G-10 | RI14 0515 000 | /M¥AZ2HELE  MI0x22¢ | BOLT MI0x22¢ | 10

G-11 | M52 0724 000 | YA MY WEHEL BOLT, fitting blade 6

G-12 | 9SW 1000 003 | 7s5H4 % M10 WASHER, spring  MI10 16

G-13 | 9NT 1000 003 | v k M10 NUT M10 16

G-14 | M40 0505 002 | & X M40 L BLADE M40 L 1

G-15 | M40 0525 002 | & A ‘M40 R BLADE M40 R ]
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H - WHEEL GROUP H - %ﬁggﬁ GROUP

BHES| a—F &= 6 3 % i wEl o=
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME & TY REMARKS

H-1 | M81 1117 000 | A4 WFa—7F TUBE, wheel 2

H-2 | M81 1116 000 | ¥ %y 2E> PIN, axle 2

H-3 |9RP 1023 003 | R¥ > RPIN 2

| H-4 | M81 1103 002 | £4+ 350 7v> R TIRE ASSY 350 R 1

“ H-5 |M81 1104 002 | 4% 350 7v¥ L TIRE ASS'Y 350 L 1

H- 6 | M81 1118 000 | &4 LEZR BOSS, wheel 2

H- 7 | 9BT 0801 603 | AL b M8x16¢ | BOLT M8x16¢ | 8

| H- 8 |9BT 0802 003 | AL b M8x20¢ | BOLT M8x20¢ | 8

| H-9 | 9w 0800 003 | 7344 % M8 WASHER, spring M8 16

| H-10 | 9NT 0800 003 | Fv b M8 NUT M8 16

1 () H-11 | M26 1111 000 | ¥+ 2> PIN, axle 2

1 H-12 | 9RP 1023 003 | R¥> 10 RPIN 10 2

i H-13 | M81 1124 000 | &4 v 300D-7A R WHEEL 300D-7A R 2

| H-14 | M81 1125 000 | &4 v 300D-7B L WHEEL 300D-7B L 2
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J  TIEmER J | ImmE
» ACCESSORY PARTS GROUP » ACCESSORY PARTS GROUP
RH%ES| a-—F #H5 il i # i HE fii &

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q'TY REMARKS
J-1 | M40 4411 000 | Ry 27 &%) 13x17 SPANER, box 13x 17 1

-2 | M40 4412 001 | Ry Z AV T 17 WRENCH, box 17 1

J-3 |9TL 1701 900 | A ¢+ 17 x 19 SPANER 17 %19 1

J-4 | MB1 2438 001 | A>F VLY MANUAL, book chassis 1

J-5 | M26 1111 000 | v P Z > PIN, axle 1

J-6 |9RP 1023 003 | RE> 10 "R'PIN 10 1

J-7 | M40 0502 000 | FZ Lty hFENL b BOLT, drum set 1

J-8 | 9NL 1000 003 | @wZFv b M10 NUT, lock M10 1

-9 [ 111 1530 001 | awZr7Zn BAG, tool 1

J-10 | FA21297000 Vv vy 160 ¢ SOCKET WRENCH 160 ¢

) @ J-11 | KN13001AA A7 Y2 RF4 58— SCREW DRIVER 1 ||=roriBa

J-12 T )EY MANUAL BOOK, engine 1




